

0/7

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 29 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL J. VEILLEUX,
Petitioner,
vs.
STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

Case No. 80,767

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ROBERT N. HARRISON, ESQ.
Kanetsky, Moore & DeBoer, P.A.
227 Nokomis Avenue South
Venice, Florida 34285
(813) 485-1571
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	iii
Summary of the Argument	iv
Argument	1
ISSUE I	1
DOES THE COUNTY COURT HAVE SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION? IS THE DEFENDANT REQUIRED TO SEEK ADMINISTRATIVE RELIEF PRIOR TO OBTAINING JUDICIAL DETERMINATION OF HIS CLAIM?	
ISSUE II	3
DOES THE FAILURE OF HRS TO PROMULGATE A RULE, AFTER A PUBLIC HEARING, WHICH COULD PROVIDE A TEST FOR RELIABILITY AT THE MONTHLY AND ANNUAL INSPECTIONS PRECLUDE THE STATE'S USE OF BREATH TESTING RESULTS AT A CRIMINAL TRIAL?	
ISSUE III	6
WHEN A DEFENDANT CONSENTS TO AN APPROVED CHEMICAL TEST, BUT IS GIVEN A NON-APPROVED TEST, MAY THE STATE INTRODUCE EVIDENCE OF THE NON-APPROVED TEST BY ESTABLISHING THE TRADITIONAL PREDICATE FOR THE INTRODUCTION INTO EVIDENCE OF SCIENTIFIC EVIDENCE?	
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

Table of Citations

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes,</u> 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	iii
<u>Drury v. Harding,</u> 443 So.2d 360 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) <u>(aff'd on other grounds, 461 So.2d 104 (Fla. 1984)</u>	3, 4
<u>State v. Bender,</u> 382 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1980)	1
<u>State v. Fardelman,</u> 453 So.2d 1183 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984), <u>rev. denied, 462 So.2d 1106 (Fla. 1985)</u>	3, 4
 <u>Statutes and Rules</u>	
F.S. §34.01(1)(a)	1
F.S. §316.1932(1)(f)1	iv
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(c)	iii
